Capacitance Level Switch for standard hygienic
applications
OPTISWITCH 6600 COPTISWITCH 6600 COPTISWITCH 6600 COPTISWITCH 6600 C HandbookHandbookHandbookHandbook
© KROHNE 08/2018 - 4001367706 - MA OPTISWITCH 6600 R06 en
All rights reserved. It is prohibited to reproduce this documentation, or any part thereof, without
the prior written authorisation of KROHNE Messtechnik GmbH.
Subject to change without notice.
2 www.krohne.com 08/2018 - 4001367706 - MA OPTISWITCH 6600 R06 en

1 0.8 µm surface roughness - electro-polished
2 0.4 µm surface roughness
VGPAVGPAVGPAVGPA 4 1 Order code
1 For more data about how to order this option, speak to your supplier
XGP9XGP9XGP9XGP9 0 0 0 0 1 0 Order code
8 APPENDIX
30
OPTISWITCH 6600 C
www.krohne.com 08/2018 - 4001367706 - MA OPTISWITCH 6600 R06 en
8.2  Order code for process connections options
Hygienic connections
Code Old code Description Max.
pressure
Approval options
[barg] [psig]
KPW3-321 HWN 200 Weld-in sleeve (outside Ø30 mm) 100 1450 3-A® / EHEDG
KPW3-322 HWN 210 Collared weld-in sleeve 40 580 3-A® / EHEDG
KPW2-327 HWN 220 Weld-in sleeve with shoulder – for DN65…150
pipes
40 580 —
KPW2-326 HWN 220 Weld-in sleeve with shoulder – for DN25…50
pipes
40 580 —
KPW2-324 HWN 250 Spherical weld-in sleeve – for angled sensor
mounting
40 580 —
KPH-32CB HGA 200 Hygienic adapter for G 1 process connection 40 580 —
KPH1-3236 HSM 251 DN51 adapter SMS 1145 1 25 363 —
KPH3-3213 HTC 240 1½¨ Tri-Clamp® DN25/40 DIN 32676, 25/38 mm
ISO 2852 1
40 580 3-A® / EHEDG
KPH3-3216 HTC 250 2¨ Tri-Clamp® DN50 DIN 32676, 51 mm
ISO 2852 1
40 580 3-A® / EHEDG
KPH3-3221 HMT 225 DN25 conical nozzle DIN 11851 1 40 580 3-A® / EHEDG
KPH3-3224 HMT 240 DN40 conical nozzle DIN 11851 1 40 580 3-A® / EHEDG
KPH3-3225 HMT 250 DN50 conical nozzle DIN 11851 1 10 145 3-A® / EHEDG
KPH3-3254 — DN40 conical nozzle DIN 11851 Type A 1 10 145 3-A® / EHEDG
KPH3-3255 — DN50 conical nozzle DIN 11851 Type A 1 40 580 3-A® / EHEDG
KPH3-324E HVF 250 DN40/50 Varivent® Type N 10 145 3-A® / EHEDG
KPW2-621 — 3-A® DN38 weld in tank part 1 40 580 3-A® / EHEDG
KPW2-626 — 3-A® DN38 weld in pipe extrusion 40 580 3-A® / EHEDG
KPX5-32 HST 200 Allen screw blanking plug 100 1450 —
KPH1-32A1 — E&H FTL – process connection code EE2, Rd 52 40 580 —

www.krohne.com08/2018 - 4001367706 - MA OPTISWITCH 6600 R06 en
Non-hygienic connections
8.3  Order code for accessories
Code Old code Description Max.
pressure
Approval options
[barg] [psig]
KPW1-721 NWN 200 Weld-in sleeve (outside Ø30 mm) for thick wall
tank
100 1450 —
INFORMATION!
All hygienic process connections agree with FDA regulations, Regulation (EC) No 1935:2004 and
Regulation (EC) No 2023:2006.
Code Description New hygienic
connection code
Old hygienic
connection code
Approval
options
KPX4-310 Clamp-ring AISI 304 for 1½¨ Tri-Clamp® DN40
DIN 32676, 38 mm ISO 2852
KPH1-3213 HTC 240 —
KPX3-7232 EPDM gasket for 1½¨ Tri-Clamp® DN25/40
DIN 32676 25/38 mm ISO 2852
KPH1-3213 HTC 240 FDA
KPX4-610 Clamp-ring AISI 304 for 2¨ Tri-Clamp® DN50
DIN 32676, 51 mm ISO 2852
KPH1–3216 HTC 250 —
KPX3-7262 EPDM gasket for 2¨ Tri-Clamp®, DN50
DIN 32676, 51 mm ISO 2852
KPH1–3216 HTC 250 FDA
KPX4-630 Union nut AISI 304 for DN51 adapter SMS 1145 KPH1-3236 HSM 251 —
KPX3-8160 NBR gasket for DN51 adapter SMS 1145 KPH1–3236 HSM 251 —
KPX4-140 Union nut AISI 304 for DN25 conical nozzle
DIN 11851
KPH1–3221 HMT 225 —
KPX3-9110 NBR gasket for DN25 conical nozzle DIN 11851 KPH1–3221 HMT 225 —
KPX4-440 Union nut AISI 304 for DN40 conical nozzle
DIN 11851
KPH1–3224 HMT 240 —
KPX3-9140 NBR gasket for DN40 conical nozzle DIN 11851 KPH1–3224 HMT 240 —
KPX2-A22 EPDM gasket for DN40 conical nozzle
DIN 11864-1 from A
— — —
KPX2-A32 FKM gasket for DN40 conical nozzle DIN 11864-
1 from A
— — —
KPX4-540 Union nut AISI 304 for DN50 conical nozzle
DIN 11851
KPH1–3225 HMT 250 —
KPX3-9150 NBR gasket for DN50 conical nozzle DIN 11851 KPH1–3225 HMT 250 —
KPX2-B32 FKM gasket for DN50 conical nozzle DIN 11864-